
Kin�h�m

 

www.�r�os-support.co.uk

Help@ClickSp�res.co.uk

0370 112 1928

0345 640 2020

Sp�re P�rts Customer Support



 S�fet� �nd 
Product Det�ils D�rk Blue: 337 / 5385  

Ivor(: 470 / 1109     

C�re Advice 

IMPORTANT, RETAIN  THESE   INSTRUCTIONS 

FOR  FUTURE  REFERENCE:  READ  CAREFULLY. 
 

• Keep children �nd �nim�ls �w�( 

from the work �re�, sm�ll p�rts 

could choke if sw�llowed. 

• M�ke sure (ou h�ve enou�h 

sp�ce to l�(out the p�rts 

before st�rtin�. 

• This product h�s been 

constructed to be used in the 

domestic environment onl( �nd 

not for commerci�l purposes. 

 
 

C�re �nd m�inten�nce 

 
• Use � dr( cloth to cle�n the 

product, furniture polish is 

not recommended. 

• Assemble the item �s close 

to its fin�l position ( in the s�me 

room) �s possible. 

• Assemble on � soft level 

surf�ce to �void d�m��in� the 

unit or (our floor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
• From time to time check th�t there 

�re no loose screws, nuts or bolts. 

If there �re ple�se re-ti�hten. 

• We do not 

recommend the 

use of power 

drill/drivers for 

insertin� screws 

�s this could d�m��e the unit. 

Onl( use h�nd screwdrivers. 

• P�rts of the �ssembl( will be 

e�sier with 2 people. 

• Dispose of �ll p�ck��in� 

c�refull( �nd responsibl(. 

 

 

 
• This product should not be 

disc�rded with household 

w�ste. T�ke to (our loc�l 

�uthorit( w�ste dispos�l 

centre. 

Addition�l Guid�nce 
 

• Assemble �ll p�rts �nd bolts loosel( durin� �ssembl(, onl( once the product is complete should (ou full( 

ti�hten the bolts. 

• Re�ul�rl( check �nd ensure th�t �ll bolts �nd fittin�s �re ti�htend properl(. 

• This product is compli�nt EN 1725. 
 



P�nels

He�dbo�rd

(1487 x 1047 mm)
1 Footbo�rd

  (1487 x 580 mm)

2

Side r�il

  (1900 x 150mm)

3
2x

Set of sl�ts

  (897 x 679mm)

4
4x

Center B�r

  (1920 x 55mm)

5
2x

Center Le�

  (261 x 55mm)

6



Fittin�s

Tools required

Ruler / t�pe

  me�sure

Phillips screwdriver

 (sm�ll & medium) Sm�ll h�mmer

A

10X60 Wooden Dowel x 08

B C

D E F

G IH

3,5x16 Screw x 12

5/16X70 He�dless Bolt x 02 1/4x80 Bolt x 02

3,5x35 Screw x 16

9005G 9002A

Eliptic�l Nut x 02 Hex Nut x 02

5x50 Screw x 04

H�lf Moon W�sher x 02

J

Met�l Br�cket x 02 Wrench

L

920410006 9300W



1
10x60 Wooden Dowel x 08

A

2 F

D

A

A

A

A

D
D

D
D

3

5

6

6

5x50 Screw x 04

 B

B

 

B

J

F

F
F F

2

1

3,5x16 Screw x 08

J

Met�l Br�cket x 02

A

10X60 Wooden Dowel x 08

B C

D E F

G IH

3,5x16 Screw x 12

5/16X70 He�dless Bolt x 02

3,5x35 Screw x 16

9005G 9002A

Eliptic�l Nut x 02

5x50 Screw x 04

H�lf Moon W�sher x 02

J

Met�l Br�cket x 02 Wrench

L

10006

B

5/16X70 He�dless Bolt x 02

1/4x80 Bolt x 02

9204

F



3 C

4 IH

1/4x80 Bolt x 02

 

 

C

C

G

G
G

GC

C

3

31

G

Eliptic�l Nut x 02

Hex Nut x 02H�lf Moon W�sher x 02

 

2

I

I

I
H

H

H

I

 

L

L

Wrench x 01



5

6

5

6

6

3,5x16 Screw x 04

F

 

F

F

4

4

4

4



7 F

3,5x35 Screw x 16

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F
F

F
F


